

Money in Motion

+61 (07) 3557 1100

Level 12 333 Ann Street Brisbane OLD 4000

EML Payments Limited

19 May 2020

ASX Market Announcements 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

ADVANCE NOTICE EML TRADING UPDATE WEDNESDAY 20 MAY 2020 at 1PM AEST

EML PAYMENTS LIMITED (ASX: EML) ("EML") will release a trading update on Wednesday 20 May 2020.

EML's Chairman, Peter Martin, Managing Director & Group CEO, Tom Cregan and Group CFO, Rob Shore will provide a briefing for shareholders and the investment community at 13:00 AEST on Wednesday 20 May 2020 by teleconference.

Those interested in listening to the briefing can do so via a conference call facility. Details for the call can be obtained by pre-registering for the event using the following link:

https://s1.c-conf.com/DiamondPass/10007111-invite.html

Conference ID: 10007111

A transcript of the call will be announced to the ASX in due course following the call.

About EML Payments Limited

At EML we develop tailored payment solutions for brands and their customers to make lives simpler. Through next-generation technology, our portfolio of payment solutions offers innovative options for disbursement payout's, gifts, incentives and rewards. We're proud to power many of the world's top brands and process over \$17 billion in GDV each year across 28 countries in Australia, EMEA and North America. Our payment solutions in 25 currencies are safe and secure, easy and flexible, providing customers with their money in real-time. We know payments are complex, that's why we've made the process simple, smart and straightforward, for everyone.

We encourage you to learn more about EML Payments Limited, by visiting: EMLpayments.com

This ASX announcement has been authorised for release by the Joint Company Secretaries.

For further information, please contact:

Robert Shore

Group CFO

EML Payments Limited (ASX: EML)

rshore@emlpayments.com.au

+61 (0) 419 590 128